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DOGO
England & Wales · Charity number 1198719

Details

Status Registered

Legal form CIO

Registered 2022-04-25

Register View on the Charity Commission register

Contact

Address 2 Television Centre
Wood Lane
London
W12 7FR

Phone 0784265850

Email salisumohammed3@gmail.com

Website www.dogoapp.org

Activities

Objects: THE OBJECT OF THE CIO IS THE PREVENTION OF RELIEF OF PROPERTY OR FINANCIAL
HARDSHIP ANYWHERE IN THE WORLD, PARTICULARLY BUT NOT EXCLUSIVELY NIGERIA, BY
ASSISTING IN THE PROVISION OF HEALTHCARE IN COMMUNITIES WHICH ARE ECONOMICALLY
DEPRIVED.

Activities: DOGO is a healthcare charity that seeks to provide medical assistance and advocacy for those
most in need. We source donations to carry out these activities. Founded by a team of Ex Googlers, we seek
to use cutting edge technology to enhance the health of individuals by building solutions to pressing
healthcare problems.

Classification

• How: Provides Other Finance, Provides Services

• What: The Advancement Of Health Or Saving Of Lives
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Geography

• Nigeria

• Uganda

Finances

Period end Income Expenditure Assets Employees

2025-03-23 £9,739 £12,648 - -

2024-03-23 £15,347 £12,522 - -

2023-03-23 £746 £571 - -

Trustees

Name Role Appointed

Salisu Mohammed Chair 2022-04-22

Abubakar Mohammed 2022-04-22

Priyaben Patel 2022-04-22
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Trustees’ Annual Report for the period 
 
From Period start date 24/03/2024 To Period end date 23/03/2025 
 
Charity name: DOGO 
 
Charity registration number: 1198719 
 
Objectives and Activities 
 
 SORP reference  
Summary of the purposes of 
the charity as set out in its 
governing document 

Para 1.17 DOGO is a charitable organisation established 
to convert donations into free, transparent, and 
life-saving healthcare for individuals in 
underserved and low-income regions, 
particularly within developing countries. Its 
primary purpose is to bridge the gap between 
those who wish to give and those who urgently 
need access to medical care, using advanced 
technology to ensure every contribution is 
impactful and accountable. 
Key objectives include: providing free medical 
treatment to individuals who are unable to 
afford it, facilitated through a secure mobile 
application; ensuring complete transparency by 
linking every donation to a specific patient case 
via a unique ID system; establishing sustainable 
innovation in charitable giving through purpose-
driven advertising products that fund healthcare 
services; and supporting public health systems 
by sharing critical healthcare data and trends 
with governments and NGOs. 

Summary of the main 
activities in relation to those 
purposes for the public 
benefit, in particular, the 
activities, projects or 
services identified in the 
accounts. 

Para 1.17 and 
1.19 

The DOGO mobile application allows donors to 
make contributions that are converted directly 
into medical aid. Each donation is linked to a 
specific patient case using a unique identifier, 
enabling donors to see exactly how their 
support has been used. This reinforces 
accountability while preserving patient dignity 
and confidentiality. 
Currently active in several Nigerian and 
Ugandan cities, DOGO works with local partner 
medical centres and healthcare workers to turn 
these payments into critical healthcare for those 
most in need. 
During the period, DOGO introduced a new 
“Stand Sponsorship” model, allowing supporters 
to sponsor a DOGO stand under their own 
name or in honour of a loved one, creating a 
lasting legacy of giving. The charity continued 
to work in partnership with the Summer Rural 
Health Initiative and other local organisations to 
expand access to healthcare in remote 
communities. 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Achievements and Performance 
 
 SORP reference  
 
 
 
Summary of the main 
achievements of the charity, 
identifying the difference the 
charity’s work has made to 
the circumstances of its 
beneficiaries and any wider 
benefits to society as a 
whole. 

 
 
 
 
 
Para 1.20 

Over the past year, DOGO has had a landmark 
period of growth and innovation. The charity 
successfully launched operations in Uganda, 
marking its first expansion beyond Nigeria and 
demonstrating readiness to scale into additional 
countries. This expansion was supported by a 
strengthened network of local scouts and 
partner medical centres, enabling the charity to 
identify and reach a greater number of 
individuals in urgent medical need across 
underserved communities. 
DOGO introduced its Stand Sponsorship 
model, giving donors the opportunity to sponsor 
a dedicated DOGO stand and create a lasting 
legacy in their own name or in honour of a 
loved one. This innovation has opened a new 
avenue for sustainable fundraising while 
deepening donor engagement. 
The charity’s technology platform evolved 
significantly, with the integration of multiple AI 
features that have automated key workflows 
including case verification, fund distribution, and 
coordination with partner medical centres. 
These advancements have improved the 
efficiency and scalability of operations 
considerably. 
DOGO continued working closely with partners 
including the Summer Rural Health Initiative to 
deliver healthcare in rural and hard-to-reach 
areas. The wider societal impact includes direct 
health benefits to beneficiaries, strengthening of 
local healthcare systems, and the promotion of 
digital transparency in charitable giving. 
 

 
 

  



Transaction Listing: 24/03/2024 to 23/03/2025 

Source: Starling Bank Statement (276 transactions) 

Date Counter Party Reference Type Amount Balance Category 
27/03/2024 Salisu Mohammed DOGO Vid Explainer FASTER 

PAYMENT 
-3000.00 1.52 PROFESSIONAL_SE 

28/03/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

24.42 25.94 REVENUE 
03/04/2024 Salisu Mohammed DONATION SPLIT FASTER 

PAYMENT 
3000.00 3025.94 REVENUE 

04/04/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

13.98 3039.92 REVENUE 
04/04/2024 Goodbox WWW.GOODBOX.COM ONLINE 

PAYMENT 
-18.00 3021.92 ADMIN 

05/04/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

62.38 3084.30 REVENUE 
08/04/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
24.14 3108.44 REVENUE 

09/04/2024 Pay.Flutterwave SendApp ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-155.58 2952.86 ADMIN 
09/04/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
19.17 2972.03 REVENUE 

10/04/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

9.45 2981.48 REVENUE 
11/04/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
23.65 3005.13 REVENUE 

11/04/2024 Wix Wix.com 1110026183 ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-20.40 2984.73 ADMIN 
16/04/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.72 2989.45 REVENUE 

17/04/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.58 2994.03 REVENUE 
19/04/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.72 2998.75 REVENUE 

20/04/2024 Apipheny APIPHENY ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-9.66 2989.09 ADMIN 
22/04/2024 Salisu Mohammed Video equipment FASTER 

PAYMENT 
-2900.00 89.09 WORKPLACE 

25/04/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.66 93.75 REVENUE 
30/04/2024 Goodbox WWW.GOODBOX.COM ONLINE 

PAYMENT 
-18.00 75.75 ADMIN 

02/05/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

38.49 114.24 REVENUE 
03/05/2024 Paladar Paladar LTD APPLE PAY -69.92 44.32 FOOD_AND_DRINK 
03/05/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
14.24 58.56 REVENUE 

08/05/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

14.29 72.85 REVENUE 
09/05/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
23.86 96.71 REVENUE 

10/05/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

52.63 149.34 REVENUE 
11/05/2024 Wix Wix.com 1115130165 ONLINE 

PAYMENT 
-20.40 128.94 ADMIN 

13/05/2024 Salisu Mohammed Sent from Revolut FASTER 
PAYMENT 

10.00 138.94 REVENUE 
13/05/2024 Corsica Studios Corsica Studios APPLE PAY -12.30 126.64 BUSINESS_ENTERT 
13/05/2024 Ppoint_*superway 

Super 
PPOINT_*SUPERWAY 
SUP 

APPLE PAY -6.24 120.40 FOOD_AND_DRINK 
13/05/2024 20 40 Membership OPUS MEMBERSHIP CARD 

SUBSCRIPTI 
-118.80 1.60 OTHER 

16/05/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

9.22 10.82 REVENUE 
20/05/2024 Apipheny APIPHENY ONLINE 

PAYMENT 
-9.49 1.33 ADMIN 

21/05/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.72 6.05 REVENUE 
24/05/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.69 10.74 REVENUE 

29/05/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.69 15.43 REVENUE 
30/05/2024 Wise Wise APPLE PAY -5.00 10.43 ADMIN 
31/05/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
255.93 266.36 REVENUE 

03/06/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

28.84 295.20 REVENUE 
04/06/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
9.50 304.70 REVENUE 

04/06/2024 Pay.Flutterwave SendApp ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-151.76 152.94 ADMIN 
05/06/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.64 157.58 REVENUE 

05/06/2024 Salisu Mohammed DONATION SPLIT FASTER 
PAYMENT 

1000.00 1157.58 REVENUE 
06/06/2024 Wise Wise APPLE PAY -825.00 332.58 ADMIN 
06/06/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
38.51 371.09 REVENUE 



07/06/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

19.17 390.26 REVENUE 
08/06/2024 The Africa Centre THE AFRICA CENTRE ONLINE 

PAYMENT 
-218.40 171.86 OTHER 

10/06/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

9.55 181.41 REVENUE 
11/06/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.67 186.08 REVENUE 

11/06/2024 Wix Wix.com 1120265819 ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-20.40 165.68 ADMIN 
12/06/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
14.26 179.94 REVENUE 

13/06/2024 Wise Wise APPLE PAY 5.00 184.94 ADMIN 
13/06/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.69 189.63 REVENUE 

13/06/2024 Salisu Mohammed DONATION SPLIT FASTER 
PAYMENT 

1000.00 1189.63 REVENUE 
13/06/2024 Worldremit . WORLDREMIT LTD. APPLE PAY -825.00 364.63 ADMIN 
14/06/2024 GoCardless GOODBOX-H4HX4RAKYB DIRECT DEBIT -18.00 346.63 OTHER 
14/06/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.72 351.35 REVENUE 

17/06/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.61 355.96 REVENUE 
18/06/2024 Wise Wise APPLE PAY 825.00 1180.96 ADMIN 
18/06/2024 Salisu Mohammed Transfer FASTER 

PAYMENT 
-1000.00 180.96 PROFESSIONAL_SE 

20/06/2024 Apipheny APIPHENY ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-9.47 171.49 ADMIN 
20/06/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
14.03 185.52 REVENUE 

25/06/2024 20 40 Membership OPUS MEMBERSHIP CARD 
SUBSCRIPTI 

-30.00 155.52 OTHER 
25/06/2024 B Street Deli SQ *B STREET DELI LT APPLE PAY -28.21 127.31 FOOD_AND_DRINK 
25/06/2024 Kwanda KWANDA APPLE PAY -15.00 112.31 OTHER 
26/06/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.69 117.00 REVENUE 

27/06/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.69 121.69 REVENUE 
28/06/2024 GoCardless GOODBOX-H4HX4RAKYB DIRECT DEBIT -18.00 103.69 OTHER 
01/07/2024 Salisu Mohammed Transfer FASTER 

PAYMENT 
-100.00 3.69 LOAN_PRINCIPAL 

02/07/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.64 8.33 REVENUE 
03/07/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
9.42 17.75 REVENUE 

04/07/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

43.15 60.90 REVENUE 
05/07/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
14.37 75.27 REVENUE 

08/07/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

28.84 104.11 REVENUE 
09/07/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
19.15 123.26 REVENUE 

09/07/2024 Salisu Mohammed DONATION SPLIT FASTER 
PAYMENT 

320.00 443.26 REVENUE 
09/07/2024 Wix WIX.COM              CARD 

SUBSCRIPTI 
-20.40 422.86 PROFESSIONAL_SE 

10/07/2024 Pay.Flutterwave SendApp ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-308.71 114.15 ADMIN 
10/07/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
9.47 123.62 REVENUE 

11/07/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

19.01 142.63 REVENUE 
12/07/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
14.37 157.00 REVENUE 

13/07/2024 Figma Monthly 
Renewal 

FIGMA MONTHLY 
RENEWA 

ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-14.00 143.00 PROFESSIONAL_SE 
13/07/2024 20 40 Membership OPUS MEMBERSHIP CARD 

SUBSCRIPTI 
-118.80 24.20 OTHER 

15/07/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.56 28.76 REVENUE 
16/07/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.69 33.45 REVENUE 

17/07/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.58 38.03 REVENUE 
17/07/2024 The Goodbox co 

Labs Ltd 
GBx 240085 FASTER 

PAYMENT 
136.86 174.89 REVENUE 

17/07/2024 The Goodbox co 
Labs Ltd 

GBx 240084 FASTER 
PAYMENT 

49.10 223.99 REVENUE 
17/07/2024 Pay.Flutterwave SendApp ONLINE 

PAYMENT 
-5.00 218.99 ADMIN 

19/07/2024 Story Blocksvideo STORY BLOCKSVIDEO    CARD 
SUBSCRIPTI 

-78.00 140.99 MARKETING 
19/07/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.70 145.69 REVENUE 

19/07/2024 Fortitude Bake Zettle_*FORTITUDE BA APPLE PAY -7.25 138.44 FOOD_AND_DRINK 
19/07/2024 Superway 

Supermarke 
SUPERWAY 
SUPERMARKET 

APPLE PAY -2.99 135.45 FOOD_AND_DRINK 
19/07/2024 Salisu Mohammed Transfer FASTER 

PAYMENT 
-80.00 55.45 WORKPLACE 

20/07/2024 All In A Box Zettle_*All in a Box APPLE PAY -32.00 23.45 FOOD_AND_DRINK 



20/07/2024 Apipheny APIPHENY ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-9.26 14.19 ADMIN 
21/07/2024 Heaven SQ *HEAVEN APPLE PAY -10.40 3.79 BUSINESS_ENTERT 
26/07/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
9.41 13.20 REVENUE 

30/07/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.67 17.87 REVENUE 
01/08/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
38.43 56.30 REVENUE 

02/08/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

14.20 70.50 REVENUE 
03/08/2024 Goodbox WWW.GOODBOX.COM APPLE PAY -18.00 52.50 ADMIN 
05/08/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.64 57.14 REVENUE 

07/08/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

9.44 66.58 REVENUE 
08/08/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
53.07 119.65 REVENUE 

09/08/2024 KFC KFC APPLE PAY -5.49 114.16 FOOD_AND_DRINK 
09/08/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.67 118.83 REVENUE 

09/08/2024 Salisu Mohammed DONATION SPLIT FASTER 
PAYMENT 

250.00 368.83 REVENUE 
09/08/2024 Salisu Mohammed Transfer FASTER 

PAYMENT 
-250.00 118.83 TRANSFERS 

11/08/2024 Wix Wix.com 1130281639 CARD 
SUBSCRIPTI 

-20.40 98.43 ADMIN 
12/08/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
14.34 112.77 REVENUE 

13/08/2024 Figma Monthly 
Renewal 

FIGMA MONTHLY 
RENEWA 

ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-14.00 98.77 PROFESSIONAL_SE 
13/08/2024 Salisu Mohammed DONATION SPLIT FASTER 

PAYMENT 
21.00 119.77 REVENUE 

14/08/2024 20 40 Membership OPUS MEMBERSHIP ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-118.80 0.97 OTHER 
14/08/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
14.18 15.15 REVENUE 

15/08/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

13.97 29.12 REVENUE 
16/08/2024 WeTransfer WETRANSFER CARD 

SUBSCRIPTI 
-11.00 18.12 PROFESSIONAL_SE 

16/08/2024 McDonald's MCDONALDS APPLE PAY -11.00 7.12 FOOD_AND_DRINK 
17/08/2024 Ap Food Expres Zettle_*AP Food Expr APPLE PAY -2.58 4.54 FOOD_AND_DRINK 
21/08/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.61 9.15 REVENUE 

22/08/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.72 13.87 REVENUE 
25/08/2024 Apipheny APIPHENY ONLINE 

PAYMENT 
-9.18 4.69 ADMIN 

29/08/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

9.39 14.08 REVENUE 
02/09/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
9.60 23.68 REVENUE 

03/09/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

28.86 52.54 REVENUE 
04/09/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
9.42 61.96 REVENUE 

05/09/2024 GoCardless GOODBOX-H4HX4RAKYB DIRECT DEBIT -18.00 43.96 OTHER 
05/09/2024 QUICK TO ACT 

LTD 
 FASTER 

PAYMENT 
105.00 148.96 REVENUE 

05/09/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

14.37 163.33 REVENUE 
05/09/2024 Worldremit . WORLDREMIT LTD. APPLE PAY -146.91 16.42 ADMIN 
06/09/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
24.17 40.59 REVENUE 

06/09/2024 Salisu Mohammed Transfer FASTER 
PAYMENT 

-40.00 0.59 WORKPLACE 
09/09/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
19.17 19.76 REVENUE 

10/09/2024 Pay.Flutterwave SendApp APPLE PAY -13.31 6.45 ADMIN 
10/09/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
9.55 16.00 REVENUE 

11/09/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.56 20.56 REVENUE 
12/09/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
28.74 49.30 REVENUE 

13/09/2024 Figma Monthly 
Renewal 

FIGMA MONTHLY 
RENEWA 

ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-14.00 35.30 PROFESSIONAL_SE 
13/09/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.56 39.86 REVENUE 

13/09/2024 Onelink.To ONELINK.TO CARD 
SUBSCRIPTI 

-23.05 16.81 ADMIN 
16/09/2024 WeTransfer WETRANSFER* 

F3AF1CC1 
CARD 
SUBSCRIPTI 

-11.00 5.81 PROFESSIONAL_SE 
16/09/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.69 10.50 REVENUE 

17/09/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.61 15.11 REVENUE 
19/09/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.67 19.78 REVENUE 

20/09/2024 Apipheny APIPHENY ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-9.13 10.65 ADMIN 



23/09/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

9.62 20.27 REVENUE 
25/09/2024 Google Play GOOGLE  Google One ONLINE 

PAYMENT 
-1.59 18.68 ADMIN 

26/09/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.67 23.35 REVENUE 
28/09/2024 Wix WIX.COM              CARD 

SUBSCRIPTI 
-20.40 2.95 PROFESSIONAL_SE 

03/10/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

57.34 60.29 REVENUE 
05/10/2024 The Elm Caterers THE ELM CATERERS LTD APPLE PAY -11.30 48.99 FOOD_AND_DRINK 
05/10/2024 American Embassy 

Emplo 
AMERICAN EMBASSY 
EMP 

APPLE PAY -5.50 43.49 OTHER 
05/10/2024 TfL TFL TRAVEL CH APPLE PAY -2.80 40.69 TRAVEL 
06/10/2024 TfL TFL TRAVEL CH APPLE PAY -1.75 38.94 TRAVEL 
07/10/2024 GoCardless GOODBOX-H4HX4RAKYB DIRECT DEBIT -18.00 20.94 OTHER 
07/10/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
9.57 30.51 REVENUE 

08/10/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

24.17 54.68 REVENUE 
09/10/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
19.07 73.75 REVENUE 

09/10/2024 Amazon AMAZON* TO9GJ4I84 ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-7.19 66.56 EQUIPMENT 
10/10/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
19.06 85.62 REVENUE 

11/10/2024 Wix Wix.com 1140483861 CARD 
SUBSCRIPTI 

-20.40 65.22 ADMIN 
13/10/2024 Figma Monthly 

Renewal 
FIGMA MONTHLY 
RENEWA 

ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-14.00 51.22 PROFESSIONAL_SE 
14/10/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
14.29 65.51 REVENUE 

15/10/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.56 70.07 REVENUE 
16/10/2024 WeTransfer WETRANSFER* 

F3AF1CC1 
CARD 
SUBSCRIPTI 

-11.00 59.07 PROFESSIONAL_SE 
16/10/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.63 63.70 REVENUE 

17/10/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.64 68.34 REVENUE 
20/10/2024 Apipheny APIPHENY ONLINE 

PAYMENT 
-9.23 59.11 ADMIN 

21/10/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.67 63.78 REVENUE 
23/10/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
9.60 73.38 REVENUE 

25/10/2024 Google Play GOOGLE  Google One CARD 
SUBSCRIPTI 

-1.59 71.79 ADMIN 
28/10/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
9.44 81.23 REVENUE 

29/10/2024 Salisu Mohammed DONATION SPLIT FASTER 
PAYMENT 

70.00 151.23 REVENUE 
30/10/2024 20 40 Membership OPUS MEMBERSHIP CARD 

SUBSCRIPTI 
-150.00 1.23 OTHER 

31/10/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

9.60 10.83 REVENUE 
01/11/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
28.81 39.64 REVENUE 

04/11/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

9.50 49.14 REVENUE 
05/11/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.67 53.81 REVENUE 

06/11/2024 GoCardless GOODBOX-H4HX4RAKYB DIRECT DEBIT -18.00 35.81 OTHER 
07/11/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
52.96 88.77 REVENUE 

11/11/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.62 93.39 REVENUE 
11/11/2024 Wix Wix.com 1145603419 CARD 

SUBSCRIPTI 
-20.40 72.99 ADMIN 

12/11/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

613.71 686.70 REVENUE 
13/11/2024 Figma Monthly 

Renewal 
FIGMA MONTHLY 
RENEWA 

ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-14.00 672.70 PROFESSIONAL_SE 
13/11/2024 20 40 Membership OPUS MEMBERSHIP CARD 

SUBSCRIPTI 
-150.00 522.70 OTHER 

14/11/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

18.85 541.55 REVENUE 
15/11/2024 Apple App Store APPLE.COM/BILL APPLE PAY -8.99 532.56 PHONE_AND_INTER 
15/11/2024 WorldRemit WorldRemit APPLE PAY -100.00 432.56 ADMIN 
15/11/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.61 437.17 REVENUE 

15/11/2024 Instacart*159 IC* INSTACART APPLE PAY -31.46 405.71 FOOD_AND_DRINK 
15/11/2024 Ic* Safeway Via 

Instac 
IC* SAFEWAY VIA INST APPLE PAY -91.31 314.40 FOOD_AND_DRINK 

16/11/2024 WeTransfer WETRANSFER* 
F3AF1CC1 

CARD 
SUBSCRIPTI 

-11.00 303.40 PROFESSIONAL_SE 
16/11/2024 Apple App Store APPLE.COM/BILL APPLE PAY -2.99 300.41 PHONE_AND_INTER 
17/11/2024 Elisehodge ELISEHODGE.COM.AU APPLE PAY -5.55 294.86 STAFF 
19/11/2024 Salisu Mohammed Event transfer FASTER 

PAYMENT 
-290.00 4.86 TRANSFERS 

21/11/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

14.29 19.15 REVENUE 



22/11/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

42.32 61.47 REVENUE 
22/11/2024 Apipheny APIPHENY ONLINE 

PAYMENT 
-9.54 51.93 ADMIN 

22/11/2024 Salisu Mohammed Transfer FASTER 
PAYMENT 

-50.00 1.93 PROFESSIONAL_SE 
25/11/2024 Google Play Google One CARD 

SUBSCRIPTI 
-1.59 0.34 ADMIN 

28/11/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.69 5.03 REVENUE 
03/12/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
14.37 19.40 REVENUE 

04/12/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

28.55 47.95 REVENUE 
05/12/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
24.02 71.97 REVENUE 

06/12/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

24.17 96.14 REVENUE 
06/12/2024 Salisu Mohammed Transfer FASTER 

PAYMENT 
-95.00 1.14 TRANSFERS 

09/12/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

19.17 20.31 REVENUE 
10/12/2024 Salisu Mohammed DONATION SPLIT FASTER 

PAYMENT 
5.00 25.31 REVENUE 

10/12/2024 Salisu Mohammed DONATION SPLIT FASTER 
PAYMENT 

5.00 30.31 REVENUE 
10/12/2024 Synthesia SYNTHESIA LIMITED ONLINE 

PAYMENT 
-27.60 2.71 ADMIN 

11/12/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.51 7.22 REVENUE 
12/12/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
24.02 31.24 REVENUE 

13/12/2024 Figma Monthly 
Renewal 

FIGMA MONTHLY 
RENEWA 

ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-28.00 3.24 PROFESSIONAL_SE 
13/12/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.59 7.83 REVENUE 

16/12/2024 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.69 12.52 REVENUE 
17/12/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.61 17.13 REVENUE 

19/12/2024 WeTransfer WETRANSFER* 
F3AF1CC1 

CARD 
SUBSCRIPTI 

-11.00 6.13 PROFESSIONAL_SE 
19/12/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.67 10.80 REVENUE 

20/12/2024 Apipheny APIPHENY ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-9.47 1.33 ADMIN 
23/12/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
9.62 10.95 REVENUE 

25/12/2024 Google Play Google One CARD 
SUBSCRIPTI 

-1.59 9.36 ADMIN 
30/12/2024 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.67 14.03 REVENUE 

03/01/2025 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

47.93 61.96 REVENUE 
04/01/2025 Wix WIX.COM              CARD 

SUBSCRIPTI 
-20.40 41.56 PROFESSIONAL_SE 

06/01/2025 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.64 46.20 REVENUE 
08/01/2025 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
23.59 69.79 REVENUE 

09/01/2025 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

24.02 93.81 REVENUE 
09/01/2025 Wix WIX.COM              CARD 

SUBSCRIPTI 
-13.80 80.01 PROFESSIONAL_SE 

10/01/2025 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

18.98 98.99 REVENUE 
13/01/2025 Figma Monthly 

Renewal 
FIGMA MONTHLY 
RENEWA 

ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-14.00 84.99 PROFESSIONAL_SE 
14/01/2025 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
9.55 94.54 REVENUE 

15/01/2025 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.53 99.07 REVENUE 
16/01/2025 WeTransfer WETRANSFER* 

F3AF1CC1 
CARD 
SUBSCRIPTI 

-11.00 88.07 PROFESSIONAL_SE 
16/01/2025 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
9.33 97.40 REVENUE 

20/01/2025 Apipheny APIPHENY ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-9.87 87.53 ADMIN 
21/01/2025 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.70 92.23 REVENUE 

23/01/2025 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

9.57 101.80 REVENUE 
23/01/2025 Trainline TRAINLINE APPLE PAY -56.99 44.81 TRAVEL 
25/01/2025 Google Play Google One CARD 

SUBSCRIPTI 
-1.59 43.22 ADMIN 

25/01/2025 Lovable LOVABLE CARD 
SUBSCRIPTI 

-16.21 27.01 ADMIN 
28/01/2025 Opus Clip OPUS CLIP CARD 

SUBSCRIPTI 
-24.55 2.46 PROFESSIONAL_SE 

03/02/2025 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

24.22 26.68 REVENUE 
04/02/2025 GoCardless GOODBOX-H4HX4RAKYB DIRECT DEBIT -18.00 8.68 OTHER 



04/02/2025 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

9.52 18.20 REVENUE 
04/02/2025 GoCardless GOODBOX-H4HX4RAKYB DIRECT DEBIT -18.00 0.20 OTHER 
05/02/2025 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.64 4.84 REVENUE 

06/02/2025 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

24.22 29.06 REVENUE 
07/02/2025 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
19.17 48.23 REVENUE 

08/02/2025 GoDaddy DNH*GODADDY#35716064 CARD 
SUBSCRIPTI 

-18.75 29.48 WORKPLACE 
10/02/2025 Google Google ADS3445680843 CARD 

SUBSCRIPTI 
0.09 29.57 MARKETING 

11/02/2025 GoDaddy DNH*GODADDY#35771587 CARD 
SUBSCRIPTI 

-18.71 10.86 WORKPLACE 
11/02/2025 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.62 15.48 REVENUE 

12/02/2025 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

18.88 34.36 REVENUE 
13/02/2025 Figma Monthly 

Renewal 
FIGMA MONTHLY 
RENEWA 

ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-14.00 20.36 PROFESSIONAL_SE 
13/02/2025 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
14.24 34.60 REVENUE 

14/02/2025 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.69 39.29 REVENUE 
16/02/2025 WeTransfer WETRANSFER* 

F3AF1CC1 
CARD 
SUBSCRIPTI 

-11.00 28.29 PROFESSIONAL_SE 
17/02/2025 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.61 32.90 REVENUE 

20/02/2025 Apipheny APIPHENY ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-9.54 23.36 ADMIN 
20/02/2025 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.64 28.00 REVENUE 

21/02/2025 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

9.65 37.65 REVENUE 
25/02/2025 Google Play Google One CARD 

SUBSCRIPTI 
-1.59 36.06 PROFESSIONAL_SE 

25/02/2025 Lovable LOVABLE ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-15.86 20.20 ADMIN 
03/03/2025 GoCardless GOODBOX-H4HX4RAKYB DIRECT DEBIT -18.00 2.20 OTHER 
05/03/2025 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
33.64 35.84 REVENUE 

06/03/2025 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

24.22 60.06 REVENUE 
07/03/2025 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
19.17 79.23 REVENUE 

11/03/2025 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.62 83.85 REVENUE 
12/03/2025 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
18.88 102.73 REVENUE 

13/03/2025 Figma Monthly 
Renewal 

FIGMA ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-18.00 84.73 PROFESSIONAL_SE 
13/03/2025 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.58 89.31 REVENUE 

14/03/2025 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

4.69 94.00 REVENUE 
16/03/2025 WeTransfer WETRANSFER* 

F3AF1CC1 
CARD 
SUBSCRIPTI 

-11.00 83.00 PROFESSIONAL_SE 
17/03/2025 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.64 87.64 REVENUE 

20/03/2025 Apipheny APIPHENY ONLINE 
PAYMENT 

-9.27 78.37 ADMIN 
20/03/2025 Stripe Payments 

UK Ltd 
STRIPE FASTER 

PAYMENT 
4.62 82.99 REVENUE 

21/03/2025 Stripe Payments 
UK Ltd 

STRIPE FASTER 
PAYMENT 

9.65 92.64 REVENUE 

 



DOGO
England & Wales  -  Charity number 1198719

Accounts



 

 
 
Trustees’ annual report (including Directors’ report) for the period 
 
From: 24/03/03 Period start date   23/04/04 To: Period end date 
 
Charity name: DOGO 
 
Charity registration number: 1198719 
 
 
Objectives and Activities 
 
 SORP reference  

Summary of the purposes of 
the charity as set out in its 
governing document 

Para 1.17 DOGO is a charitable organisation 
established to convert donations into free, 
transparent, and life-saving healthcare for 
individuals in underserved and low-income 
regions, particularly within developing 
countries. Its primary purpose is to bridge 
the gap between those who wish to give and 
those who urgently need access to medical 
care, using advanced technology to ensure 
every contribution is impactful and 
accountable. 

Key Objectives: 

• To provide free medical treatment to 
individuals who are unable to afford it, 
facilitated through a secure, user-friendly 
mobile application. 

• To ensure complete transparency by 
linking every donation to a specific patient 
case via a unique ID system, allowing 
donors to see the precise impact of their 
contributions. 

• To establish sustainable innovation in 
charitable giving through the development of 
purpose-driven advertising products that 
fund healthcare services. 

• To support public health systems by 
sharing critical healthcare data and trends 
with governments and NGOs for more 
effective planning and response. 

 
Summary of the main 
activities in relation to those 

Para 1.17 and 
1.19 

The DOGO mobile application allows donors 
to make contributions that are converted 
directly into medical aid. Each donation is 



purposes for the public 
benefit, in particular, the 
activities, projects or services 
identified in the accounts. 

linked to a specific patient case using a 
unique identifier, enabling donors to see 
exactly how their support has been used. 
This reinforces accountability while 
preserving patient dignity and 
confidentiality. 

Currently active in several Nigerian and 
Ugandan cities, we then turn these payments 
in to critical healthcare for those most in 
need. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Achievements and Performance 
 
 SORP reference  

 

 

 

Summary of the main 
achievements of the charity, 
identifying the difference the 
charity’s work has made to 
the circumstances of its 
beneficiaries and any wider 
benefits to society as a 
whole. 

 

 

 

 

 

Para 1.20 

Over the past year, DOGO has made 
significant strides in advancing its mission to 
provide free, transparent healthcare to those 
most in need. One of the key achievements 
has been the expansion of our local scout 
network, enabling the charity to identify and 
reach a greater number of individuals in 
urgent medical need across underserved 
communities. 

DOGO has also seen a marked increase in 
the number of patients treated, reflecting 
both the scalability of its operations and the 
growing efficiency of its processes. 
Continuous refinement of internal systems 
has allowed for faster case verification, 
streamlined fund distribution, and improved 
coordination with partner medical centres. 

Additionally, the charity has achieved 
notable success in growing its user base, 
bringing more donors onto the platform to 
support life-saving care. Each new user 
represents a potential lifeline for someone 
without access to healthcare, and this 
increase in participation reflects rising trust 
in DOGO’s transparent, tech-driven 
approach. 



 

The wider societal impact includes not only 
the direct health benefits to beneficiaries but 
also the strengthening of local healthcare 
systems, the promotion of digital 
transparency in charitable giving, and the 
fostering of community-based solutions to 
global health inequities. 

 
 

 



StarlingStatement_2023-03-24_2024-03-23

Date Counter Party Reference Type Amount (GBP) Balance (GBP) Spending Category Notes

04/04/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 14.26 190.39 REVENUE

09/04/2023 Facebook FACEBK ADS ONLINE PAYMENT -60.00 130.39 MARKETING

09/04/2023 Facebook FACEBK L3DUJPKCH2 CARD SUBSCRIPTION -0.14 130.25 MARKETING

10/04/2023 Facebook FACEBK ADS CARD SUBSCRIPTION -60.00 70.25 MARKETING

10/04/2023 Facebook FACEBK U7T8UNBCH2 CARD SUBSCRIPTION -0.01 70.24 MARKETING

11/04/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 14.11 84.35 REVENUE

11/04/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.70 89.05 REVENUE

11/04/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.41 98.46 REVENUE

11/04/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 19.42 117.88 REVENUE

11/04/2023 Wix Wix.com 1049549533 ONLINE PAYMENT -14.40 103.48 ADMIN

12/04/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.61 113.09 REVENUE

12/04/2023 Facebook FACEBK ADS CARD SUBSCRIPTION -60.50 52.59 MARKETING

12/04/2023 Facebook FACEBK HJ9SRN7DH2 CARD SUBSCRIPTION -0.26 52.33 MARKETING

12/04/2023 Facebook FACEBK SLZWYN3DH2 CARD SUBSCRIPTION -2.61 49.72 MARKETING

13/04/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 19.44 69.16 REVENUE

18/04/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.69 73.85 REVENUE

18/04/2023 Canva* I03424- CANVA* I03758-9261364 ONLINE PAYMENT -10.62 63.23 MARKETING

20/04/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.61 67.84 REVENUE

24/04/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.56 77.40 REVENUE

02/05/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.67 82.07 REVENUE

05/05/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 14.08 96.15 REVENUE

09/05/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 28.96 125.11 REVENUE

09/05/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.39 134.50 REVENUE

09/05/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.69 139.19 REVENUE

10/05/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 14.21 153.40 REVENUE

11/05/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.39 162.79 REVENUE

12/05/2023 Wix Wix.com 1054496101 ONLINE PAYMENT -14.40 148.39 ADMIN

12/05/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.60 157.99 REVENUE

15/05/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.39 167.38 REVENUE

18/05/2023 Canva* I03424- CANVA* I03788-11823704 ONLINE PAYMENT -10.46 156.92 MARKETING

18/05/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.69 161.61 REVENUE

19/05/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.64 166.25 REVENUE

23/05/2023 Hotel At Booking Hotel at Booking.com APPLE PAY -55.00 111.25 TRAVEL

23/05/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.53 120.78 REVENUE

24/05/2023 Dubai World Trade Cent DUBAI WORLD TRADE CENT ONLINE PAYMENT -24.21 96.57 WORKPLACE

02/06/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 33.65 130.22 REVENUE

07/06/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.64 134.86 REVENUE

07/06/2023 STRIPE CF5205279 FASTER PAYMENT 2650.26 2785.12 REVENUE

08/06/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 28.69 2813.81 REVENUE

09/06/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.49 2823.30 REVENUE

09/06/2023 Amina Buhari Consultancy FASTER PAYMENT -375.00 2448.30 PROFESSIONAL_SERVICES

10/06/2023 TransferWise Wise APPLE PAY -400.00 2048.30 ADMIN

10/06/2023 Worldremit . WORLDREMIT LTD. APPLE PAY -1000.00 1048.30 ADMIN

11/06/2023 Wix Wix.com 1059573635 CARD SUBSCRIPTION -14.40 1033.90 ADMIN

12/06/2023 Abubakar Mohammed DOGO Exhange FASTER PAYMENT -800.00 233.90 STAFF

12/06/2023 Worldremit . WORLDREMIT LTD. APPLE PAY 1000.00 1233.90 ADMIN

15/06/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.31 1243.21 REVENUE

17/06/2023 Canva* I03424- CANVA* I03819-9369986 ONLINE PAYMENT -10.28 1232.93 MARKETING

21/06/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.51 1242.44 REVENUE

27/06/2023 Tiktok Ads TIKTOK ADS ONLINE PAYMENT -3.60 1238.84 MARKETING

27/06/2023 Tiktok Ads TIKTOK ADS ONLINE PAYMENT -12.00 1226.84 MARKETING

27/06/2023 Tiktok Ads TIKTOK ADS ONLINE PAYMENT -5.00 1221.84 MARKETING

27/06/2023 Tiktok Ads TIKTOK ADS ONLINE PAYMENT -3.60 1218.24 MARKETING

27/06/2023 Tiktok Ads TIKTOK ADS ONLINE PAYMENT -3.60 1214.64 MARKETING

27/06/2023 Tiktok Ads TIKTOK ADS ONLINE PAYMENT 5.00 1219.64 MARKETING

27/06/2023 Tiktok Ads TIKTOK ADS ONLINE PAYMENT -12.00 1207.64 MARKETING

02/07/2023 Tiktok Ads TIKTOK ADS ONLINE PAYMENT -3.13 1204.51 MARKETING

1
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03/07/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.72 1209.23 REVENUE

03/07/2023 Amina Buhari Fee FASTER PAYMENT -375.00 834.23 STAFF

04/07/2023 TransferWise Wise APPLE PAY -400.00 434.23 ADMIN

04/07/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 29.08 463.31 REVENUE

05/07/2023 Clip CLIP LIMITED ONLINE PAYMENT -138.00 325.31 BUSINESS_ENTERTAINMENT

06/07/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 23.79 349.10 REVENUE

07/07/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 14.06 363.16 REVENUE

07/07/2023 Fiverr FiverrEU ONLINE PAYMENT -36.83 326.33 EQUIPMENT

07/07/2023 Fiverr FiverrEU ONLINE PAYMENT -15.10 311.23 EQUIPMENT

09/07/2023 Tiktok Ads TIKTOK ADS ONLINE PAYMENT -60.00 251.23 MARKETING

09/07/2023 Facebook FACEBK 4UDGWRTMN2 ONLINE PAYMENT -5.51 245.72 MARKETING

10/07/2023 Facebook FACEBK JJ2ULRPMN2 ONLINE PAYMENT -5.51 240.21 MARKETING

10/07/2023 Facebook FACEBK Q5SH6TXLN2 ONLINE PAYMENT -5.51 234.70 MARKETING

10/07/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.57 244.27 REVENUE

10/07/2023 Sendcash SENDCASH APPLE PAY -204.21 40.06 ADMIN

11/07/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 23.68 63.74 REVENUE

11/07/2023 Wix Wix.com 1064470743 CARD SUBSCRIPTION -14.40 49.34 ADMIN

12/07/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.47 58.81 REVENUE

14/07/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.72 63.53 REVENUE

16/07/2023 CONNECTED HOMELESSDonation Split FASTER PAYMENT 2500.00 2563.53 REVENUE

17/07/2023 Tiktok Ads TIKTOK ADS CARD SUBSCRIPTION -12.00 2551.53 MARKETING

17/07/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.61 2556.14 REVENUE

17/07/2023 Tiktok Ads TIKTOK ADS CARD SUBSCRIPTION -3.60 2552.54 MARKETING

17/07/2023 Tiktok Ads TIKTOK ADS CARD SUBSCRIPTION -3.60 2548.94 MARKETING

17/07/2023 Tiktok Ads TIKTOK ADS ONLINE PAYMENT 5.00 2553.94 MARKETING

17/07/2023 Tiktok Ads TIKTOK ADS CARD SUBSCRIPTION -5.00 2548.94 MARKETING

17/07/2023 Tiktok Ads TIKTOK ADS CARD SUBSCRIPTION -12.00 2536.94 MARKETING

17/07/2023 Facebook FACEBK U8C96STMN2 CARD SUBSCRIPTION -7.64 2529.30 MARKETING

17/07/2023 Canva* I03424- CANVA* I03849-11804385 ONLINE PAYMENT -10.28 2519.02 MARKETING

18/07/2023 Google Ads8922910694 Google ADS3445680843 CARD SUBSCRIPTION -10.00 2509.02 MARKETING

20/07/2023 Amazon Eu Amazon.co.uk*545743IK5 ONLINE PAYMENT -170.29 2338.73 OTHER

20/07/2023 Amazon Marketplace AMZNMktplace ONLINE PAYMENT -145.00 2193.73 OTHER

20/07/2023 Apipheny APIPHENY ONLINE PAYMENT -9.20 2184.53 ADMIN

20/07/2023 Park Cameras WWW.PARKCAMERAS.CO.UK ONLINE PAYMENT -629.00 1555.53 EQUIPMENT

20/07/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.53 1565.06 REVENUE

20/07/2023 CONNECTED HOMELESSDONATION SPLIT FASTER PAYMENT 500.00 2065.06 REVENUE

21/07/2023 Appsumo APPSUMO.COM ONLINE PAYMENT -38.08 2026.98 PROFESSIONAL_SERVICES

21/07/2023 Appsumo APPSUMO.COM ONLINE PAYMENT -76.94 1950.04 PROFESSIONAL_SERVICES

21/07/2023 mpb.com MPB                   ONLINE PAYMENT -957.95 992.09 EQUIPMENT

22/07/2023 Derrick-App DERRICK-APP.COM ONLINE PAYMENT -7.83 984.26 ADMIN

23/07/2023 Amazon Eu Amazon.co.uk*287YE6A75 ONLINE PAYMENT -82.00 902.26 OTHER

23/07/2023 Amazon Marketplace AMZNMktplace ONLINE PAYMENT -23.25 879.01 OTHER

23/07/2023 Amazon Eu Amazon.co.uk*3Y2C17255 ONLINE PAYMENT -24.95 854.06 ADMIN

23/07/2023 Facebook FACEBK BK37VSXMN2 ONLINE PAYMENT -11.71 842.35 MARKETING

24/07/2023 Fiverr FiverrEU ONLINE PAYMENT -14.96 827.39 EQUIPMENT

24/07/2023 Fiverr FiverrEU ONLINE PAYMENT -23.58 803.81 EQUIPMENT

24/07/2023 Fiverr FiverrEU ONLINE PAYMENT -69.74 734.07 EQUIPMENT

25/07/2023 Fiverr FiverrEU ONLINE PAYMENT -10.68 723.39 EQUIPMENT

27/07/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.69 728.08 REVENUE

28/07/2023 Appsumo APPSUMO.COM ONLINE PAYMENT -61.40 666.68 PROFESSIONAL_SERVICES

29/07/2023 Amazon Marketplace AMZNMktplace ONLINE PAYMENT -22.99 643.69 OTHER

02/08/2023 Google Ads8922910694 Google ADS3445680843 CARD SUBSCRIPTION -20.02 623.67 MARKETING

02/08/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.54 628.21 REVENUE

02/08/2023 Tiktok Ads TIKTOK ADS ONLINE PAYMENT -58.79 569.42 MARKETING

02/08/2023 Amazon Eu AMZ*Amazon Warehouse ONLINE PAYMENT 170.29 739.71 OTHER

03/08/2023 Amina Buhari Offsite FASTER PAYMENT -94.00 645.71 STAFF

03/08/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 29.11 674.82 REVENUE

04/08/2023 Fiverr FiverrEU ONLINE PAYMENT -15.15 659.67 EQUIPMENT

04/08/2023 Sendcash SENDAPP APPLE PAY -539.81 119.86 ADMIN
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07/08/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 14.37 134.23 REVENUE

08/08/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 19.22 153.45 REVENUE

08/08/2023 Facebook FACEBK ZFGQVS3MN2 ONLINE PAYMENT -7.76 145.69 MARKETING

09/08/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 42.98 188.67 REVENUE

10/08/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 42.90 231.57 REVENUE

11/08/2023 Jinesh Lad Merch FASTER PAYMENT -90.00 141.57 EQUIPMENT

11/08/2023 Wix Wix.com 1069411875 ONLINE PAYMENT -14.40 127.17 ADMIN

16/08/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.61 131.78 REVENUE

17/08/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.64 136.42 REVENUE

17/08/2023 Canva* I03424- CANVA* I03880-20928955 ONLINE PAYMENT -10.31 126.11 MARKETING

20/08/2023 Apipheny APIPHENY ONLINE PAYMENT -9.46 116.65 ADMIN

29/08/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.65 126.30 REVENUE

30/08/2023 Post Office POST OFFICE COUNTER APPLE PAY -2.25 124.05 ADMIN

01/09/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 33.75 157.80 REVENUE

01/09/2023 Fiverr FiverrEU ONLINE PAYMENT -78.68 79.12 EQUIPMENT

04/09/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.50 88.62 REVENUE

05/09/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.67 93.29 REVENUE

06/09/2023 Onelink.To ONELINK.TO ONLINE PAYMENT -23.85 69.44 ADMIN

07/09/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 57.48 126.92 REVENUE

08/09/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.52 136.44 REVENUE

11/09/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 23.68 160.12 REVENUE

11/09/2023 Wix Wix.com 1074448159 ONLINE PAYMENT -14.40 145.72 ADMIN

12/09/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.52 155.24 REVENUE

13/09/2023 Stripe STRIPE-LU66H5MLT6E DIRECT DEBIT -25.05 130.19 ADMIN

14/09/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.72 134.91 REVENUE

15/09/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.61 139.52 REVENUE

17/09/2023 Canva* I03424- CANVA* I03911-12964282 ONLINE PAYMENT -10.33 129.19 MARKETING

20/09/2023 Apipheny APIPHENY ONLINE PAYMENT -9.70 119.49 ADMIN

21/09/2023 Vistaprint Vistaprint ONLINE PAYMENT -42.78 76.71 OTHER

22/09/2023 Amazon Marketplace AMZNMktplace ONLINE PAYMENT -17.49 59.22 OTHER

22/09/2023 Amazon AMZNMKTPLACE ONLINE PAYMENT -52.20 7.02 ADMIN

04/10/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 28.85 35.87 REVENUE

05/10/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 28.74 64.61 REVENUE

06/10/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 19.22 83.83 REVENUE

09/10/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 23.92 107.75 REVENUE

10/10/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.52 117.27 REVENUE

11/10/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 18.78 136.05 REVENUE

11/10/2023 Wix Wix.com 1079356223 ONLINE PAYMENT -14.40 121.65 ADMIN

12/10/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 14.37 136.02 REVENUE

16/10/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.72 140.74 REVENUE

17/10/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.61 145.35 REVENUE

17/10/2023 Canva* I03424- CANVA* I03941-21773136 ONLINE PAYMENT -12.13 133.22 MARKETING

20/10/2023 Apipheny APIPHENY ONLINE PAYMENT -9.89 123.33 ADMIN

02/11/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 38.58 161.91 REVENUE

03/11/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.67 166.58 REVENUE

07/11/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 14.34 180.92 REVENUE

08/11/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 18.99 199.91 REVENUE

09/11/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 52.63 252.54 REVENUE

10/11/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.55 262.09 REVENUE

11/11/2023 Wix Wix.com 1084317825 ONLINE PAYMENT -14.40 247.69 ADMIN

16/11/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.25 256.94 REVENUE

17/11/2023 Canva* I03424- CANVA* I03972-20429690 ONLINE PAYMENT -12.27 244.67 MARKETING

20/11/2023 Apipheny APIPHENY ONLINE PAYMENT -9.70 234.97 ADMIN

21/11/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.72 239.69 REVENUE

04/12/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 29.08 268.77 REVENUE

05/12/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 14.22 282.99 REVENUE

07/12/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 52.71 335.70 REVENUE

08/12/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.55 345.25 REVENUE

11/12/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 18.96 364.21 REVENUE
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11/12/2023 Wix Wix.com 1089196279 ONLINE PAYMENT -14.40 349.81 ADMIN

12/12/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 14.27 364.08 REVENUE

14/12/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.64 368.72 REVENUE

15/12/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.61 373.33 REVENUE

20/12/2023 Apipheny APIPHENY ONLINE PAYMENT -9.50 363.83 ADMIN

21/12/2023 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.66 368.49 REVENUE

02/01/2024 Charitable Giving BENEVITY DIRECT CREDIT 1258.99 1627.48 REVENUE

02/01/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.36 1636.84 REVENUE

02/01/2024 Sendcash SENDS APPLE PAY -99.81 1537.03 ADMIN

04/01/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 23.44 1560.47 REVENUE

05/01/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 28.74 1589.21 REVENUE

08/01/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 31.02 1620.23 REVENUE

09/01/2024 Citibank Ire Fin S UK ONLINE GIVING F DIRECT CREDIT 611.57 2231.80 REVENUE

09/01/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 19.16 2250.96 REVENUE

10/01/2024 Citibank Ire Fin S UK ONLINE GIVING F DIRECT CREDIT 154.59 2405.55 REVENUE

10/01/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.45 2415.00 REVENUE

11/01/2024 Sendcash SENDS APPLE PAY -51.81 2363.19 ADMIN

11/01/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 23.65 2386.84 REVENUE

11/01/2024 Wix Wix.com 1094225223 ONLINE PAYMENT -14.40 2372.44 ADMIN

12/01/2024 Sendcash SENDS APPLE PAY -51.30 2321.14 ADMIN

16/01/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.72 2325.86 REVENUE

17/01/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.58 2330.44 REVENUE

20/01/2024 Apipheny APIPHENY ONLINE PAYMENT -9.49 2320.95 ADMIN

22/01/2024 Quick To Act Ltd Tech Free FASTER PAYMENT -1500.00 820.95 PROFESSIONAL_SERVICES

24/01/2024 Mpb WWW.MPB.COM ONLINE PAYMENT -119.11 701.84 OTHER

25/01/2024 Quick To Act Ltd Tech Fee FASTER PAYMENT -500.00 201.84 PROFESSIONAL_SERVICES

25/01/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.38 211.22 REVENUE

29/01/2024 Charitable Giving BENEVITY DIRECT CREDIT 25.00 236.22 REVENUE

29/01/2024 Quick To Act Ltd Tech Fee FASTER PAYMENT -200.00 36.22 PROFESSIONAL_SERVICES

01/02/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 38.23 74.45 REVENUE

02/02/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.52 83.97 REVENUE

03/02/2024 MOHAMMED SA DONATION SPLIT FASTER PAYMENT 160.00 243.97 REVENUE

05/02/2024 Sendcash SENDS APPLE PAY -89.13 154.84 ADMIN

05/02/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.67 159.51 REVENUE

07/02/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 14.13 173.64 REVENUE

08/02/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 53.07 226.71 REVENUE

09/02/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.31 236.02 REVENUE

11/02/2024 Wix Wix.com 1099627985 ONLINE PAYMENT -14.40 221.62 ADMIN

12/02/2024 Sendcash SENDS APPLE PAY -97.56 124.06 ADMIN

12/02/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 14.32 138.38 REVENUE

15/02/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.25 147.63 REVENUE

19/02/2024 MOHAMMED SA DONATION SPLIT FASTER PAYMENT 200.00 347.63 REVENUE

20/02/2024 Apipheny APIPHENY ONLINE PAYMENT -9.56 338.07 ADMIN

20/02/2024 Pay.Flutterwave SendApp ONLINE PAYMENT -294.23 43.84 ADMIN

20/02/2024 MOHAMMED SA DONATION SPLIT FASTER PAYMENT 400.00 443.84 REVENUE

28/02/2024 Quick To Act Ltd Tech Fee FASTER PAYMENT -400.00 43.84 PROFESSIONAL_SERVICES

29/02/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.36 53.20 REVENUE

01/03/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.72 57.92 REVENUE

03/03/2024 MOHAMMED SA DONATION SPLIT FASTER PAYMENT 130.00 187.92 REVENUE

04/03/2024 Pay.Flutterwave SendApp ONLINE PAYMENT -124.66 63.26 ADMIN

04/03/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 19.21 82.47 REVENUE

05/03/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 38.47 120.94 REVENUE

07/03/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 57.48 178.42 REVENUE

08/03/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.55 187.97 REVENUE

10/03/2024 Quick To Act Ltd Tech Fee FASTER PAYMENT -150.00 37.97 PROFESSIONAL_SERVICES

11/03/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 9.31 47.28 REVENUE

11/03/2024 Wix Wix.com 1104768103 ONLINE PAYMENT -20.40 26.88 ADMIN

12/03/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 14.32 41.20 REVENUE

14/03/2024 Stripe Payments UK Ltd STRIPE FASTER PAYMENT 4.64 45.84 REVENUE
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Trustees’ Annual Report for the period 
 
From          25/04/223          Period start date   To                                 
Period end date 23/03/2023 
 
Charity name: DOGO 
 
Charity registration number: 1198719 
 
Objectives and Activities 
 
 SORP reference  
Summary of the purposes of 
the charity as set out in its 
governing document 

Para 1.17 DOGO, is dedicated to providing free 
healthcare to individuals in urgent need 
who lack the means to pay. By making a 
donation to support us, you can 
contribute to running costs, 
technological advancements, and the 
expansion of DOGO's reach to new areas.  
 

Summary of the main 
activities in relation to those 
purposes for the public 
benefit, in particular, the 
activities, projects or services 
identified in the accounts. 

Para 1.17 and 
1.19 

Our technology and stands turn 
donations into free healthcare in some of 
the world’s most remote regions. We’ve 
managed to deliver over 2000 free 
healthcare treatments 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Achievements and Performance 
 
 SORP reference  
 
 
 
Summary of the main 
achievements of the charity, 
identifying the difference the 
charity’s work has made to 
the circumstances of its 
beneficiaries and any wider 
benefits to society as a 
whole. 

 
 
 
 
 
Para 1.20 

In our first year, we developed our 
technology, which consists of 3 state of 
the art, connected platforms and opened 
6 DOGO stands in 5 cities. 
 
We were able to treat over 1000 people, 
providing free healthcare to critical 
cases. 
 
We also acquired a strong donor base of 
monthly donors that covered the costs of 
treatments.  
 

 



Date Reference Amount (GBP) Balance (GBP) Spending Category
05/07/2022 Donations 14.19 14.19 REVENUE
06/07/2022 Donations 4.65 18.84 REVENUE
11/07/2022 Donations 9.44 28.28 REVENUE
11/07/2022 Donations 14.14 42.42 REVENUE
12/07/2022 Donations 4.65 47.07 REVENUE
18/07/2022 Donations 4.71 51.78 REVENUE
04/08/2022 Donations 25.04 76.82 REVENUE
05/08/2022 Donations 4.6 81.42 REVENUE
09/08/2022 Donations 4.71 86.13 REVENUE
11/08/2022 Donations 9.44 95.57 REVENUE
12/08/2022 Donations 9.41 104.98 REVENUE
15/08/2022 Donations 4.68 109.66 REVENUE
18/08/2022 Donations 4.71 114.37 REVENUE
23/08/2022 Donations 9.64 124.01 REVENUE
26/08/2022 Donations 4.68 128.69 REVENUE
05/09/2022 Donations 4.56 133.25 REVENUE
05/09/2022 Donations 32.39 165.64 REVENUE
09/09/2022 Donations 9.44 175.08 REVENUE
12/09/2022 Donations 9.41 184.49 REVENUE
12/09/2022 Donations 4.68 189.17 REVENUE
13/09/2022 Donations 4.83 194 REVENUE
14/09/2022 Donations 4.7 198.7 REVENUE
16/09/2022 PAYPAL CODE 1317 0.01 198.71 REVENUE
20/09/2022 Donations 4.71 203.42 REVENUE
20/09/2022 Donations 4.63 208.05 REVENUE
23/09/2022 Donations 9.64 217.69 REVENUE
05/10/2022 Donations 19.84 237.53 REVENUE
06/10/2022 Donations 4.63 242.16 REVENUE
10/10/2022 Donations 9.44 251.6 REVENUE



10/10/2022 Copywriting -26 225.6 MARKETING
11/10/2022 Donations 9.41 235.01 REVENUE
12/10/2022 Donations 4.68 239.69 REVENUE
12/10/2022 WIX.COM*1019536039 -14.4 225.29 WORKPLACE
13/10/2022 Donations 4.71 230 REVENUE
18/10/2022 Donations 4.71 234.71 REVENUE
19/10/2022 Donations 4.63 239.34 REVENUE
24/10/2022 Donations 9.64 248.98 REVENUE
26/10/2022 Donations 4.68 253.66 REVENUE
04/11/2022 Donations 14.37 268.03 REVENUE
07/11/2022 Donations 4.65 272.68 REVENUE
09/11/2022 Donations 9.44 282.12 REVENUE
11/11/2022 Donations 14.14 296.26 REVENUE
11/11/2022 Wix.com 1024362943 -14.4 281.86 ADMIN
14/11/2022 Donations 9.6 291.46 REVENUE
14/11/2022 Donations 4.68 296.14 REVENUE
21/11/2022 Donations 4.63 300.77 REVENUE
21/11/2022 Donations 4.71 305.48 REVENUE
23/11/2022 Donations 9.64 315.12 REVENUE
05/12/2022 Donations 14.34 329.46 REVENUE
06/12/2022 Donations 4.63 334.09 REVENUE
09/12/2022 Donations 9.46 343.55 REVENUE
12/12/2022 Donations 9.58 353.13 REVENUE
12/12/2022 Donations 14.14 367.27 REVENUE
12/12/2022 WIX.COM*1029147937 -14.4 352.87 WORKPLACE
13/12/2022 Donations 4.68 357.55 REVENUE
19/12/2022 Donations 4.63 362.18 REVENUE
19/12/2022 Donations 4.71 366.89 REVENUE
23/12/2022 Donations 9.64 376.53 REVENUE
04/01/2023 Donations 14.34 390.87 REVENUE



05/01/2023 Donations 30.71 421.58 REVENUE
09/01/2023 Donations 9.3 430.88 REVENUE
11/01/2023 Donations 14.14 445.02 REVENUE
12/01/2023 Donations 9.66 454.68 REVENUE
12/01/2023 WIX.COM*1034057005 -14.4 440.28 WORKPLACE
13/01/2023 Donations 4.6 444.88 REVENUE
19/01/2023 Donations 4.63 449.51 REVENUE
23/01/2023 Donations 9.64 459.15 REVENUE
24/01/2023 FACEBK ADS -1.5 457.65 MARKETING
24/01/2023 FACEBK 92ZCFMKCH2 -0.01 457.64 MARKETING
25/01/2023 FACEBK *CTCTZLBDH2 -1.5 456.14 MARKETING
25/01/2023 FACEBK CN4J8MPCH2 -1.77 454.37 MARKETING
26/01/2023 FACEBK FGHEGMKCH2 -2 452.37 MARKETING
26/01/2023 FACEBK S59JSL3DH2 -3 449.37 MARKETING
26/01/2023 FACEBK QRRMGMKCH2 -3 446.37 MARKETING
26/01/2023 FACEBK J7NEQLBCH2 -5 441.37 MARKETING
26/01/2023 FACEBK U7CSSL3DH2 -7 434.37 MARKETING
26/01/2023 Donations 4.68 439.05 REVENUE
26/01/2023 FACEBK LXUC9MPCH2 -7 432.05 MARKETING
27/01/2023 FACEBK 6TKN2LTCH2 -12 420.05 MARKETING
27/01/2023 FACEBK 5A42WLFCH2 -17 403.05 MARKETING
28/01/2023 FACEBK G7RF4MBDH2 -25 378.05 MARKETING
29/01/2023 FACEBK FRGTSLBCH2 -0.02 378.03 MARKETING
29/01/2023 FACEBK MZF5VL3DH2 -1.48 376.55 MARKETING
29/01/2023 FACEBK 4BPSUL7CH2 -40 336.55 MARKETING
29/01/2023 FACEBK 4UF5VL3DH2 -2.56 333.99 MARKETING
06/02/2023 Donations 9.44 343.43 REVENUE
06/02/2023 Donations 19.47 362.9 REVENUE
09/02/2023 Donations 9.36 372.26 REVENUE
10/02/2023 Mission Growth -209.49 162.77 PROFESSIONAL_SERVICES



11/02/2023 Wix.com 1039367249 -14.4 148.37 ADMIN
13/02/2023 Donations 4.63 153 REVENUE
13/02/2023 Donations 23.98 176.98 REVENUE
13/02/2023 Donations 14.14 191.12 REVENUE
20/02/2023 Donations 4.63 195.75 REVENUE
20/02/2023 Donations 4.71 200.46 REVENUE
23/02/2023 FACEBK LL4DVMBDH2 -1.37 199.09 MARKETING
23/02/2023 Donations 9.64 208.73 REVENUE
07/03/2023 Donations 14.34 223.07 REVENUE
09/03/2023 Donations 9.38 232.45 REVENUE
09/03/2023 FiverrEU -93.42 139.03 EQUIPMENT
10/03/2023 Donations 24.2 163.23 REVENUE
12/03/2023 Wix.com 1044348519 -14.4 148.83 ADMIN
13/03/2023 Donations 14.07 162.9 REVENUE
13/03/2023 Donations 9.58 172.48 REVENUE
13/03/2023 Donations 9.33 181.81 REVENUE
20/03/2023 Donations 4.63 186.44 REVENUE
20/03/2023 Donations 4.68 191.12 REVENUE
23/03/2023 BEE - BEEFREE.IO -24.63 166.49 ADMIN
23/03/2023 Donations 9.64 176.13 REVENUE
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